Docket No.: 3094-3

			JACLINO 3094-34
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	24.00	7 T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	04-08	-2002	Patent and Trademark Of
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02			
Tab settings → → ▼	 		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10204	6890 <u>attach</u>	ed original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
RIKEN VINYL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		N DIVEN TEC	CHAIGE CORROR ATION
	3-25-0	7 Name: RIKENTEC	CHNOS CORPORATION
3	3-2	Address: 3-11-5, Ni	honbashi-honcho
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ M	long on		
☐ Assignment ☐ M	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Cl	hange of Name	City: Chuo-ku, Toky	o State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:
Execution Date: October 1, 2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ihers(s)·		
,, -	` '		
If this document is being filed together wit	.n a new application	i, the execution date of the	****
Patent Application No. Filing date	е	B. Patent No.(s	FILE THE STATE OF
00/023 554	2001		E CE OF THE PARTY
09/932,554 August 17,	, 2001		R S
			A Property of the Control of the Con
			a a d
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛭 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of app	ications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald Levy			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. 24,419		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch	h LLP	credited or debite	ed to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
685 Third Avenue		- AdditionZed to be	charged to deposit account
		9 Deposit assount sum	bor
City: New York State/F	Prov · NY	8. Deposit account num	iber.
			50-1145
Country: USA ZIP: 1	10017		
04/98/2002 LMUELLER 00000027 09932554	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.60 GP /			
9.\Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing inform	ation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	//		
GERALD LEVY	/_/ll	nex)	March 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Nate Date
Total nun	nber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0351

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT MATTERS

3-11-5 Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Riken Technos Corporation

Corporation Number: 0199-01-034970

Trade name	Riken Vinyl Industry Co., Ltd.		
	Riken Technos Corporation	Revised on October 1, 2001	
		Registered on October 1, 2001	
Principal office	3-11-5, Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
Method of public notice	Public notices will be published on Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo		
Date of incorporation	March 30, 1951		
Purposes	1 To process and sell vinyl and other synthetic resin 2 To invest in other companies or sell products thereof 3 To carry out businesses incidental or relating to the previous individual items		
Number of shares in one unit	One thousand (1,000) shares		
Total number of shares to be issued	Two hundred and thirty-six million (236,000,000) shares	Revised on April 3, 2001	
		Registered on April 9, 2001	
Total number of shares outstanding	Total number of shares outstanding Sixty-six million one hundred and	Revised on April 3, 2001	
and type and number thereof	thirteen thousand eight hundred and nineteen (66,113,819) shares	Registered on April 9, 2001	
Capital amount	Eight Billion Five Hundred and Fourteen Million Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-seven Yen (¥8,514,018,827.00)		
Name and address of stock-transfer agent and sales office thereof	1-6-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Principal office of Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Revised on October 1, 2000 Registered on October 2, 2000		
Matters concerning corporate officers	Director Yukinobu Masano	Reappointed on June 29, 2000	
		Registered on July 11, 2000	
	Director Masahiro Takeuchi	Reappointed on June 29, 2000	
		Registered on July 11, 2000	
	Director Kichiro Nakano	Reappointed on June 29, 2000	
		Registered on July 11, 2000	

File number: Nu885947 *Underlined matters indicate that they are deleted. (Page 1/3)

3-11-5 Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Riken Technos Corporation

Corporation Number: 0199-01-034970

	Director Koji Hayashi	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2000
	Director Katsuhiko Matsuoka	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2000
	Director Osamu Wada	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2000
	Director Teruyuki Takahashi	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 10, 2001
	Sophia Okurayama El Grande 401, 810 Futoo-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City	Reappointed on June 29, 2000
	Representative Director Yukinobu Masano	Registered on July 11, 2000
	4-38-14-605 Numabukuro, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on June 29, 2000
	Representative Director Masahiro Takeuchi	Registered on July 11, 2000
	11-11 Saiwaicho, Itabashi-ku Tokyo Representative Director Koji Hayashi	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 10, 2001
	Auditor Junichi Nakamura	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2000
	Auditor Koichi Nishina	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 11, 2000
	Auditor Koichi Kinoshita	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 10, 2001
	Auditor Hisashi Shijima	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 10, 2001
Branch office	1 Manden Building 4-11-23 Nishitenma, Kit	a-ku, Osaka City

File number: Nu885947 *Underlined matters indicate that they are deleted. (Page 2/3)

3-11-5 Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Riken Technos Corporation Corporation Number: 0199-01-034970 This is to certify that the matters described herein are all the matters that are recorded in the commercial register and are currently effective. October 10, 2001 Sadatoshi Kataoka Registrar of Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau File number: Nu885947 *Underlined matters indicate that they are deleted. (Page 3/3)

現在事項全部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目11番5号 リケンテクノス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-034970

商号	理研ビニル工業株式会社		
	リケンテクノス 株式会社	平成13年10月 1日変更	
		平成13年10月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目11番5号		
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する		
会社成立の年月日	昭和26年3月30日		
目的	1 ビニルおよびその他の合成樹脂の加工ならびに販売をなすこと2 他の会社に投資しまたはその製造品を販売すること3 前各号に附帯しまたは関連する業務		
一単元の株式の数	1000株		
発行する株式の総	2億3600万株	平成13年 4月 3日変更	
数		平成13年 4月 9日登記	
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成13年 4月 3日変更	
並びに種類及び数	6611万3819株	平成13年 4月 9日登記	
資本の額	金85億1401万8827円		
名義書換代理人の	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番2号		
氏名及び住所並び に営業所	みずほ信託銀行株式会社 本店 平成12年10月 1日変更	平成12年10月 2日登記	
役員に関する事項	取締役 正野幸延	平成12年 6月29日重任	
		平成12年 7月11日登記	
	取締役 竹内正博	平成12年 6月29日重任	
		平成12年 7月11日登記	
	取締役 中野吉朗	平成12年 6月29日重任	
		平成12年 7月11日登記	

整理番号 ヌ885947 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/3

	取締役 林 孝 治	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月11日登記
	取締役 松 岡 克 彦	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月11日登記
	取締役 和 田 脩	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月11日登記
	取締役 高橋昭行	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成13年 7月10日登記
	横浜市港北区太尾町810番地ソフィア大倉山 エルグランデ401号	平成12年 6月29日重任
	代表取締役 正 野 幸 延	平成12年 7月11日登記
	東京都中野区沼袋四丁目38番14-605号 代表取締役 竹内正博	平成12年 6月29日就任
	103XXXXIIIX 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	平成12年 7月11日登記
	東京都板橋区幸町11番11号 代表取締役 林 孝 治	平成13年 6月28日就任
	TOSSANTICE TO THE	平成13年 7月10日登記
	監査役 中村順一	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月11日登記
	監査役 仁科浩一	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月11日登記
	監査役 木下宏一	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成13年 7月10日登記
	監査役 四十萬久 .	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成13年 7月10日登記
支 店	1 大阪市北区西天満四丁目11番23号満電ビル 内	

整理番号 ヌ885947 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/3

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目11番5号 リケンテクノス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-034970

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成13年10月10日

東京法務局 登記官

片 岡 貞



整理番号 ヌ885947

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2002 REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0357